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~~~ 
Testing will be conducted at Pierce County Annex West 

Department of Emergency Management 
2501 South 35th Street, Suite D 

Tacoma WA  98409-7405 

Testing begins promptly at 1:00 p.m. and must end by 3:00 p.m. 
Please check in at the front desk no later than 12:45 p.m. to process in. 

You must call the EMS office at 798-7722 to be scheduled for a test date ⎯ no walk-ins. 

If you have any questions, please call the EMS Office. 

2020 Test Schedule 
Paramedic Protocol test dates are as follows: 

Tuesday January 14 and 28 

Tuesday February 11 and 25 

Tuesday March 10 and 24 

Tuesday April 14 and 28 

Tuesday May 12 and 26 

Tuesday June 9 and 23 

Tuesday July 14 and 28 

Tuesday August 11 and 25 

Tuesday September 8 and 22 

Tuesday October 13 and 27 

Tuesday November 10 and 24 

Tuesday December 8 and 22 


